Part No.： SMD GDT-series Document No. 001 REV. B
 SFI Electronics Technology
Customer Information
Customer :
Part Name :
Part No. :
Model No. :

 SFI Electronics Technology
1. Part Number Identification
SFI    4532G   600   LF
                                         Size GDT series
Series code
3216                                     4532
4.5±0.3 3.2±0.3
2
.7
±
0
.3
0.5±0.1
3.0
1.5
4.2
Type Length Width Electrode
3216(mm) 3.2±0.30 1.6±0.20 1.6±0.20
4532(mm) 4.5±0.30 3.2±0.30 2.7±0.30
PART NO.  SFI4532G-XXX
PART NO. SFI0402-050E050PP-LF
PART NO. SFI0603ML120C-LF
2. SIZE VS PAD
3.2±0.3 1.6±0.2
1.
6±
0.
2
1.8
1.0
2.0
BDV Voltage
Lead Free
Part No.： SMD GDT-series Document No. 001 REV. B
 SFI Electronics Technology
Part Number
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
DC
Holdover
voltage
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
current
Impulse
life test
Insulation
resistance
Capacitance
(1MHz 1V)
Symbol V V
8/20µs
500A
Positive
/Negative
5 times
50Hz is 0.5A
10 times
8/20µs
50A
 300 times
100MMin
(DC 50V)
0.3pf Max
SFI3216G-120LF 120(84~156) 52
SFI3216G-150LF 150( 105~195 ) 52
100MMin
(DC 100V)
SFI3216G-200LF 200(140~260) 80
SFI3216G-400LF 400( 280~520 ) 150
SFI3216G-420LF 420(294~546) 150
SFI3216G-500LF  500(350~650) 150
SFI3216G-600LF 600( 420~780 ) 150
Part Number
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
DC
Holdover
voltage
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
withstanding
voltage
capacity
Impulse
life test
Insulation
resistance
Capacitance
(1MHz 1V)
SFI4532G-075LF 75( 55~95 ) 52
2000
10/700µs
4KV Positive
/Negative 5
times
8/20µs
100A 300
times
100M
0.5
SFI4532G-090LF 90(63~117) 52
SFI4532G-120LF 120(84~156) 52
SFI4532G-150LF 150( 105~195 ) 52
SFI4532G-200LF 200(140~260) 80
SFI4532G-230LF 230(161~299) 80
SFI4532G-300LF 300( 210~390 ) 150
SFI4532G-350LF 350(245~455) 150
SFI4532G-400LF 400( 280~520 ) 150
SFI4532G-420LF 420(294~546) 150
SFI4532G-470LF  470(329~611) 150
SFI4532G-600LF 600( 420~780 ) 150
3. Specification
Part No.： SMD GDT-series Document No. 001 REV. B